

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1947-1950 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AURANGABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.GOODYEAR SOUTH ASIA TYRES P. L.&ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4370 of 2003
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.L. Narsimhan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced his submissions at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. B.L. Narsimhan, learned counsel started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar