

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 1947-1950 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AURANGABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.GOODYEAR SOUTH ASIA TYRES P. L.&ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4370 of 2003  
(With appln. for stay and bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing better copies of dim pages and with office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
   Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
   Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
   Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
   Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the revenue prays for adjournment on the ground that the files of C.A. Nos.1947-1950 of 2003 are not traceable. At request, call after four weeks.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master		Court Master		

